

Mumbai Urja Marg Limited

Registered office: RMZ Infinity, 5th Floor, Plot No.15, Phase-IV, Udyog Vihar,
Gurugram -122015, Haryana, India | CIN: U40100HR2018PLC113474
email id: secretarial.infra@resonia.com | Ph. +91 124 456 2000 | www.mumbaiurjamarg.com



Date: 14/11/2025

**To,
The General Manager
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai 400001**

Sub: Intimation of Newspaper Publication

Ref:	Scrip code: 976241 ISIN: INE0F6K08063	Scrip code: 977069 ISIN: INE0F6K08071
-------------	--	--

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 52(8) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, please find enclosed herewith an extract of newspaper published in Financial Express on Friday, November 14th, 2025 regarding un-audited financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30th, 2025.

A copy of the said newspaper publication will also be made available on the Company's website at <https://www.mumbaiurjamarg.com/>.

This is for your kind information and record please.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Mumbai Urja Marg Limited

**Pradeep Sand
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
M. No. A43088**

Encl. a/a:

The Singapore Collieries Company Limited
(A Government Company)
Regd. Office: Kothagudem - 507101, Telangana.

E-PROCUREMENT TENDER NOTICE
Tenders have been published for the following Services/Material Procurement through e-procurement platform. For details, please visit <https://tender.telangana.gov.in> or <https://scimines.com>

NIT/Enquiry No. - Description/Subject - Last date and time.

E17250255 - Procurement of BRIGADE make 360 Degrees Camera Systems and its spare parts for HEMM in DC projects under Rate Contract for two years - **03.12.2025 - 17:00 Hrs.**

E02250022 - Procurement of BRIGADE make 360 Degrees Camera Systems and its spare parts for HEMM in DC projects under Rate Contract for two years - **02.12.2025 - 17:00 Hrs.**

E02250022 - Procurement of 1000 points for TATA-HITACHI EX2600 15 CuM, EX1900 11.0 CuM, EX1200 5.0 CuM, Z4740 3.0 CuM and Z4680 3.0 CuM Shovels and Adapters for Buckets of TATA-HITACHI EX2600 15CuM on Rate Contract for a period of one year - **03.12.2025 - 17:00 Hrs.**

E142500256 - Transportation of coal from Naini Opencast Project to Kamakhyanagar Goods shed and re-handling and loading of coal into Railway wagons at Kamakhyanagar Goods shed on weight basis for a period of two months - **15.11.2025 - 15:00 Hrs.**

E192500254 - Hiring of Housekeeping and Maintenance services at Transit Guest House of SCCL at Lakdikapool of Hyderabad for a period of 02 (Two) years under Unit Rate System - **03.12.2025 - 17:00 Hrs.** GM (MP)

PR/2025/ADVT/MP/114 DIPR R.O. No. : 830-PP/CL-AGENCY/ADVT/1/2025-26, Date: 13-11-2025

इन्डियन ओवरसीज बैंक
Indian Overseas Bank
बैंक में नगरीय और ग्रामीण क्षेत्रों में लोगों को सेवाएं प्रदान करने के लिए
Stressed Assets Management Department
Central Office: 763, Anna Salai, Chennai - 600 002

TRANSFER OF NPA LOAN EXPOSURES TO ARCs & PERMITTED TRANSFEREES THROUGH e-AUCTION UNDER OPEN AUCTION METHOD

Indian Overseas Bank (IOB) Invites Expression of Interest (EOI) from ARCs and Permitted Transferees for the proposed transfer of NPA loan Exposures in respect of the following accounts under Open Auction method in Lot 4 during Q3 of FY 2025-26 on "as is where is" and "as is what is" basis "without any recourse" to the Bank:

1) PORTFOLIO OF NPA LOANS OF 249 BORROWERS WITH PRINCIPAL OUTSTANDING OF ₹1 CR TO ₹5 CR.

2) M/s SCASA NUTRIENTS PVT LTD and M/s SCASA ORGANICS PVT LTD along with HL of ARJUN SETHI (ARMB/ CHANDIGARH).

Interested eligible bidders are requested to intimate their willingness to participate in the e-Auction scheduled on 28.11.2025 by way of an "Expression of Interest" to the email id saletoarc@lobnet.co.in on or before 20.11.2025.

For further details please visit our Bank's website (www.iob.bank.in) → click on **TENDERS** → **ARC-Cell** → **Notification dated 13.11.2025 for above accounts.**

IOB reserves the right to cancel or modify the process and amend any of the terms of the notification at any stage and the same will not necessarily be carried out through advertisement but will be notified directly on the Bank's website.

Place : Chennai
Date : 13.11.2025 **General Manager**

zydus
Dedicated To Life

ZYDUS LIFESCIENCES LIMITED
(CIN L24230GJ1995PLC025878)

Regd. Office : Zydus Corporate Park, Scheme No. 63, Survey No. 536, Near Vaishnavei Circle, Kharaj (Gandhinagar), Sarkhej - Gandhinagar Highway, Ahmedabad - 382481. Website : www.zyduslife.com
Email : companysecretary@zyduslife.com Telephone : +91-79-48040000

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Company has received intimation from the following shareholders that the Share Certificate pertaining to the Equity Shares held by them as per the details given below have been lost / misplaced.

Sr. No.	Name of the shareholder	Distinctive Numbers	Folio Number	No. of Shares	Certificate No.
1.	Daxa Naresh Makwana, Naresh Bhatkial Makwana	2584421 - 2585920	074089	1500	2600
2.	Kewal Chand Mimani	549891 - 549495	103601	5055	237

If the Company does not receive any objection within 7 days from the date of publication of this notice, the Company will proceed to issue duplicate Share Certificates to the aforesaid shareholders. People are hereby cautioned not to deal with the above Share Certificates anymore and the Company will not be responsible for any loss / damage occurring thereby.

For, ZYDUS LIFESCIENCES LIMITED
Date : November 13, 2025 **Sd/- DHAVAL N. SONI**
Place : Ahmedabad **COMPANY SECRETARY**

FORM G

INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST FOR SPD COLD STORAGE LLP
New Pl No. 305, Gate No. 2, E Ward, Gadi Adda Shahu Market Yard, Kolhapur, Maharashtra, India, 416005
(Under sub-regulation (1) of regulation 36A of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016)

Sr. No.	RELEVANT PARTICULARS
1.	Name of the corporate debtor along with PAN & CIN LLP No.
2.	Address of the registered office
3.	URL of website
4.	Details of place where majority of fixed assets are located
5.	Installed capacity of main products/ services
6.	Quantity and value of main products/ services sold in last financial year
7.	Number of employees/ workmen
8.	Further details including last available financial statements (with schedules) of two years, lists of creditors are available at URL:
9.	Eligibility for resolution applicants under section 25(2)(h) of the Code is available at URL:
10.	Last date for receipt of expression of interest
11.	Date of issue of provisional list of prospective resolution applicants
12.	Last date for submission of objections to provisional list
13.	Date of issue of final list of prospective resolution applicants
14.	Date of issue of information memorandum, evaluation matrix and request for resolution plans to prospective resolution applicants
15.	Last date for submission of resolution plans
16.	Process email ID to submit Expression of Interest

Prashant Jain
Resolution Professional in the matter of SPD COLD STORAGE LLP
Registration Number: IBBI/PA-001/IP-P01368/2016-19/1231
A-501, Shanti Heights, Plot No. 2, 3, 9/10, Sector 11, Koparkharne, Navi Mumbai - 400709, MH.

Date: 14th November, 2025
Place: Mumbai

RARE ASSET Reconstruction Ltd.
RARE ASSET RECONSTRUCTION LIMITED
(CIN: U74900GJ2019PLC084515)
Regd. Office: 104-106, Gala Angas, Gujarat College Road, Ellisnagar, Ahmedabad, Gujarat-380006
Email: cs@rarearc.com, Tel : 079-4092297/ 98, Website: www.rarearc.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025. Amount (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended September 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Year Ended March 31, 2025 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	3291.98	1433.58	8441.59
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	447.48	(1565.16)	1296.84
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	447.48	(1565.16)	1296.84
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	460.74	(1619.04)	952.41
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	460.74	(1619.04)	952.28
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	15265.66	14265.66	14265.66
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	3644.27	3377.95	3216.70
8.	Securities Premium Account	6045.45	3545.45	3545.45
9.	Net worth	24955.38	21189.06	21027.81
10.	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	52240.00	40208.13	58244.87
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	2.09	1.90	2.77
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
1.	Basic	0.31	(1.13)	0.67
2.	Diluted			
14.	Capital redemption reserve	NA	NA	NA
15.	Debt service coverage ratio	NA	NA	NA
16.	Debt service coverage ratio	NA	NA	NA
17.	Interest service coverage ratio	NA	NA	NA

Notes:-

- The above results have been reviewed & recommended for the Board approval by the Audit Committee, approved & taken on record by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on November 12, 2025 and reviewed by the Statutory Auditor.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and half year ended financial results filed with National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") under Regulation 52 of the Securities Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com and the Company at www.rarearc.com for the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the NSE at www.nseindia.com and the same can be accessed through QR code provided.
- Figures for the previous period / year have been regrouped wherever necessary to conform to current period / year presentation.

Place : Ahmedabad
Date : November 12, 2025

For Rare Asset Reconstruction Limited
Anil Kumar Bhandari
Managing Director
DIN : 02718111

ARUNA HOTELS LIMITED
(CIN: L15421TN1960PLC004255)
Regd. Office: Aruna Centre, 145, Sterling Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600034. Phone: 044 - 4588 4580
Email: directorsaruna@gmail.com; cs@ahln Chennai.com; Website: www.arunahotels.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	658.12	603.79	635.63	1,261.90	1,188.83	3,703.47
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	114.77	82.59	(13.59)	197.36	(91.46)	16.18
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	114.77	82.59	(13.59)	197.36	(91.46)	16.18
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	105.79	137.42	1.34	243.21	(102.31)	103.41
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	105.79	137.42	1.34	243.21	(102.31)	97.01
6.	Equity Share Capital	3,390.00	3,390.00	3,390.00	3,390.00	3,390.00	3,390.00
7.	Other Equity/Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)						
8.	Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations) *not annualised	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
a) Basic		0.310	0.41	0.004	0.720	(0.30)	0.31
b) Diluted		0.310	0.41	0.004	0.720	(0.30)	0.31

Notes:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30.09.2025 are available on the website of the Stock Exchange: www.bseindia.com and Company's website: www.arunahotels.com. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided Above.

for Aruna Hotels Limited
R Venkateswaran
Managing Director
DIN: 09532159

Place: Chennai
Date : 12.11.2025

AMMAOES TRADING AND CONSULTANTS PRIVATE LIMITED
(CIN: U74990DL2009PTC192576)
Reg. Office: D-55, First Floor, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024
Email: contact@ammadoesconsultants.com

[Regulation 52(2) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]
Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 (Rs. in '000 except per share data and ratios)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		Sept. 30, 2025 (Un-Audited)	June 30, 2025 (Un-Audited)	Sept. 30, 2024 (Un-Audited)	Sept. 30, 2024 (Un-Audited)	March 31, 2025 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,164	1,232	1,467	2,396	4,980
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(211)	(289)	(130)	(501)	(988)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(221)	(289)	(130)	(501)	(988)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(221)	(299)	(130)	(520)	(1,127)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(221)	(299)	(130)	(520)	(1,127)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	61,254	61,254	61,254	61,254	61,254
7.	Other Equity	1,34,861	1,35,082	2,68,622	1,34,861	2,68,622
8.	Net worth	1,67,222	1,67,443	1,70,193	1,67,222	1,67,443
9.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	1,00,000	1,00,000	1,00,000	1,00,000	1,00,000
10.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
11.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.60:1	0.60:1	0.93:1	0.60:1	0.82:1
12.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
1.	Basic	(0.04)	(0.05)	(0.04)	(0.08)	(0.58)
2.	Diluted	(0.03)	(0.04)	(0.04)	(0.07)	(0.47)
13.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
14.	Debt service coverage ratio	-	-	-	-	-
15.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	0.01	8.84	0.03	5.24
16.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	8.84	-	5.24

Notes:

- The above financial results were approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th November, 2025.
- The Company is primarily engaged in the trading and consultancy business. All the activities of the Company revolve around the primary business, as such there are no separate reportable segment.
- The Limited Review Report of the same has been carried out by the statutory auditor of the Company.
- Figures for the previous periods / years have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary to correspond with the current period / years classification / disclosure.
- The Figures for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 are balancing figures between unaudited figures of the half year ended September 30, 2025 and the published figures upto first quarter ended June 30, 2025.
- Formulae for computation of ratios are as follows:
 - Debt/Equity ratio: Debt/Equity. Debt represents borrowings. Equity includes Equity Share Capital and Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve.
 - Debt Service Coverage Ratio: Profit/(Loss) Before Interest, Depreciation and Tax/Interest Expenses Principal Repayment of borrowings made during the period/year.
 - Interest Service Coverage Ratio: Profit/(Loss) Before Interest, Depreciation and Tax/Interest Expenses.
 - Net Worth: Total Equity excluding Other Comprehensive Income, Revaluation Reserve and reserves created out of amalgamation.

For Ammaoes Trading And Consultants Private Limited
Sd/- Madhav Dhir
Director
DIN: 07227587

Place : New Delhi
Date : 12.11.2025

JFC FINANCE (INDIA) LIMITED
(CIN : U74890DL1995PLC072787) e-mail: contact@jfcindia.com
Regd. Office - P-32, Lower Ground Floor, South Extension Part-II, New Delhi-110049

REGULATION 52(1) AND (2) OF THE LISTING REGULATIONS
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025
(Regulation 52 (3), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015)
(Amounts are in INR thousands except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended on 30-09-2025 (Un-Audited)	Previous Quarter ended on 30-06-2025 (Un-Audited)	Corresponding Previous Quarter ended on 30-09-2024 (Un-Audited)	Year to Date 30-09-2025 (Un-Audited)	Corresponding Previous year to date 30-09-2024 (Un-Audited)	Year ended 31-03-2025 (Audited)
1.	Total Income	3,699	27,837	7,954	31,536	63,973	1,60,314
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1,159)	20,621	3,893	19,462	52,543	(1,02,871)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1,159)	20,621	3,893	19,462	52,543	(1,02,871)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(219)	15,388	2,920	15,169	43,783	(76,401)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(213)	15,392	2,920	15,179	30,326	(1,02,620)
6.	Paid-up equity share capital of Face Value of Rs.10 each	1,65,417	1,65,417	1,65,417	1,65,417	1,65,417	1,65,417
7.	Other Equity (as per audited balance as on 31 March)	-	-	-	-	-	7,44,259
8.	Net worth	6,92,703	6,92,922	7,97,718	6,92,703	7,97,718	6,77,534
9.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	2,50,000	2,50,000	2,50,000	2,50,000	2,50,000	2,50,000
10.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	1,31,500	1,31,500	1,31,500	1,31,500	1,31,500	1,31,500
11.	Debt Equity Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
12.	Earnings/(Loss) Per Share (not annualised)						
1.	Basic	(0.06)	4.54	0.86	4.47	12.91	(22.53)
2.	Diluted	(0.06)	3.39	0.67	3.35	9.97	(22.53)
13.	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
14.	Debt service coverage ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
15.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
16.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

Notes:-

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Un-Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Un-Audited Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges & the listed entity. (www.jfcindia.com).
- There has been no change in accounting policies followed during the quarter ended 30th September, 2025, as compared to the preceding financial year ended March 31, 2025 and has been prepared in accordance with Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The above Un-Audited Financial Results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and further considered & approved by the Board of Directors in their meetings held on 12.11.2025.
- The Statutory Auditors of the Company has done the Limited Review Report of financial statements of the company for the period ended on 30.09.2025.
- The Company is Non-Banking Financial Company and primarily carrying on the business of lending and making investments. All the activities of the Company revolve around the primary business, as such there are no separate reportable segment as per AS 17 on Segment Reporting.
- Figures for the previous periods/Years have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary to correspond with the current period/Years classification/disclosure.

For JFC Finance (India) Limited
Sd/- (Sunil Kumar)
Director
DIN: 03247767

Date : 12-November-2025
Place : New Delhi

MUMBAI URJA MARG LIMITED
Regd. Office: RMZ Infinity, 5th Floor, Plot No.15, Phase-IV, Udyog Vihar, Gurugram-122015 Haryana
CIN: U40100HR2018PLC113474 | Email id: secretarial.infra@resonia.com
Ph. +91 0124 456 2000 | www.mumbaiurjamarg.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025 (in ₹ million)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		Sept. 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	Jun. 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	Sept. 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Sept. 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	Sept. 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended Mar 31, 2025 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	742.55	990.84	251.53	1,733.39	421.98	2,092.76
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.43	293.13	22.89	293.57	37.71	-110.85
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.43	293.13	22.89	293.57	37.71	-110.85
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-5.39	220.76	13.96	215.37	25.03	-84.93
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-5.39	220.76	13.96	215.37	25.03	-84.93
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1956.45	1956.45	1880.18	19		